PEDF Competition Team Studio Schedule 2026

** Times & Days may change dependant on each Competition Schedule
Please watch for emails with any needed changes**

Tuesday Feb. 17
6:00-7:00 Mandatory PEDF Competitive Team Meeting

Sunday March 8
1:30-4:30 Competition Solo, Duet Dress Rehearsal [please sign up on the Wed. & Thurs. before]

Sunday March 15
10:00 - 2:00 Competition Dress Rehearsal [Specific Schedule TBA]

March 17 -21
Regular classes

March 22
10:00 — 1:00 Competition Picture Day [Solos & Duets after 1:00] [Specific Schedule TBA]

Monday March 23

5:15-6:00 Inter 1, Inter 2 & Adv. Warm up

6:00 — 6:30 Inter 1 & Adv. Ballet, Inter Jazz

6:30 — 6:45 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

6:45 — 7:15 Inter 1 Contemporary/Lyrical, Inter 2 Ballet, Adv, Jazz
7:15—7:30 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

7:30 — 8:00 Inter 1 Jazz, Inter 2 & Adv. Contemporary/Lyrical
8:15 —8:30 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

8:30—9:15 Inter 1, Inter 2 & Advanced Tap

Tuesday March 24
Regular Class times for Jr. & Elementary 1 & 2 [No Rec or Primary classes this day]

Wednesday March 25

Competition Team [Ir, Elem 1, Elem 2, Inter 1, Inter 2 & Adv.]
Dress Rehearsal in Studio [Full costume this day]

5:15 —9:00 [Specific Schedule TBA]

Thursday March 26
All Thursday Night Rec Acro Dancers class at 5:15
PEDF Comp Team Prep/Travel /Homework Day



March 27 - 29
PEDF 1* Competition - Brooks

Monday March 30
No classes, recovery day!

March 1 - April 2
Regular Classes

April3-5
Easter Break — Rehearsals called as necessary [Acro rehearsal Friday April 3, 10am — 12pm]

Monday April 6

5:15-6:00 Inter 1, Inter 2 & Adv. Warm up

6:00 — 6:30 Inter 1 & Adv. Ballet, Inter 2 Jazz

6:30 — 6:45 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

6:45 — 7:15 Inter 1 Jazz, Inter 2 Ballet, Adv. Contemporary/Lyrical
7:15—7:30 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

7:30 — 8:00 Inter 1 Contemporary/Lyrical, Inter 2 & Adv. Jazz
8:15 — 8:30 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

8:30-9:15 Inter 1, Inter 2 & Advanced Tap

Tuesday April 7
Regular Classes

Wednesday April 8

Competition Team [Ir, Elem 1, Elem 2, Inter 1, Inter 2 & Adv.]
Dress Rehearsal in Studio [Full costume this day]

5:15 —9:00 [Specific Schedule TBA]

April 9
All Thursday Night Rec Acro Dancers class at 5:15
PEDF Comp Team Prep/Travel/Homework Day

April 10-12
PEDF 2" Competition - Olds

Monday April 13
No classes, recovery day!

April 14 -17
Regular Classes



Monday April 20

5:15-6:00 Inter 1, Inter 2 & Adv. Warm up

6:00 — 6:30 Inter 1 & Adv. Ballet, Inter 2 Jazz

6:30 — 6:45 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

6:45 — 7:15 Inter 1 Jazz, Inter 2 Ballet, Adv. Contemporary/Lyrical
7:15—7:30 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

7:30 — 8:00 Inter 1 Contemporary/Lyrical, Inter 2 & Adv. Jazz
8:15 —8:30 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

8:30—9:15 Inter 1, Inter 2 & Advanced Tap

Tuesday April 21
Regular Classes

Wednesday April 22

Competition Team [Ir, Elem 1, Elem 2, Inter 1, Inter 2 & Adv.].
Dress Rehearsal in Studio [Full costume this day]

5:15 —9:00 [Specific Schedule TBA]

April 23
All Thursday Night Rec Acro Dancers class at 5:15
PEDF Comp Team Prep/Travel/Homework Day

April 24 - 26
PEDF 3™ Competition — Red Deer

Monday April 27
No classes, recovery day!

April 28 — May 1
Regular Classes

Monday May 4

5:15-6:00 Inter 1, Inter 2 & Adv. Warm up

6:00 — 6:30 Inter 1 & Adv. Ballet, Inter 2 Jazz

6:30 — 6:45 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

6:45 — 7:15 Inter 1 Jazz, Inter 2 Ballet, Adv. Contemporary/Lyrical
7:15—7:30 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

7:30 — 8:00 Inter 1 Contemporary/Lyrical, Inter 2 & Adv. Jazz
8:15 — 8:30 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

8:30-9:15 Inter 1, Inter 2 & Advanced Tap

Tuesday May 5

Competition Team [Inter 1, Inter 2 & Adv.]

Dress Rehearsal in Studio [No costumes this day]

6:15 — 9:00 [Specific Schedule TBA]

Primary, Jr, Elem 1, Elem 2, Happy Feet & Rec Hip Hop Run at regular times.



Wednesday May 6
PEDF Competition Team Prep/Travel/Homework Day

May 7
All Thursday Night Rec Acro Dancers class at 5:15

May 7-10
PEDF 4™ Competition - Camrose

Monday May 11
No classes, recovery day!

May 12 - 15
Regular Classes

Monday May 18

5:15-6:00 Inter 1, Inter 2 & Adv. Warm up

6:00 — 6:30 Inter 1 & Adv. Ballet, Inter 2 Jazz

6:30 — 6:45 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

6:45 — 7:15 Inter 1 Jazz, Inter 2 Ballet, Adv. Contemporary/Lyrical
7:15—7:30 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

7:30 — 8:00 Inter 1 Contemporary/Lyrical, Inter 2 & Adv. Jazz
8:15 — 8:30 Run all Pieces in Studio 1

8:30-9:15 Inter 1, Inter 2 & Advanced Tap

Tuesday May 19

Competition Team [Ir, Elem 1, Elem 2, Inter 1, Inter 2 & Adv.]
Dress Rehearsal in Studio [No costumes this day]

6:15 — 9:00 [Specific Schedule TBA]

Primary/Jr & Rec Hip Hop Run at regular times.

Wednesday May 20
PEDF Comp Team Pre/Travel Day/Homework Day

Thursday May 21
All Thursday Night Rec Acro Dancers class at 5:15

May 21 - 24
PEDF 5™ Completion - Okotoks

Monday May 26
No classes, recovery day!



